
Northwestern (13-4, 5-4) -vs- Concordia (NE) (12-4, 6-2)
01/03/26 at Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.

 
 

 
 
Northwestern 82

Concordia (NE) 85

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:10 PM
Attendance: 425
Site: Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.
Referees: Joe Wells, Kirby Wells, Brent McNurlin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern 37 45 82
Concordia (NE) 51 34 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy * 40 11-18 3-7 2-3 1-1 2 2 6 0 2 2 27
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek * 38 8-12 0-0 7-8 4-10 14 2 2 7 0 3 23
15 Brennan Reid * 26 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-8 9 4 1 2 0 1 9
03 Manny Hammonds * 31 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 6
04 Kaleb Booth * 28 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 1 6
35 Carter Van Hulzen 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6
10 Kasen Bailey 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Isaac Cordes 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-55 9-23 11-13 8-25 33 18 17 15 3 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56% 3-11   27.27% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 16-28   57.14% 6-12   50.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 31-55   56.4% 9-23   39.1% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 8 1st-14:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brooks Kissinger * 37 11-16 1-3 6-9 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 0 29
11 Logan Wilson * 25 4-5 3-4 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 12
04 Zac Kulus * 24 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 12
02 Dane Jacobsen * 34 3-10 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 2 10
14 Jaxon Stueve * 32 2-9 1-4 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 4 8
03 Jacob Duitsman 21 4-5 2-3 1-1 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
24 Hayden Frank 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 1 3
20 Garret Johnson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 12-28 15-19 8-18 26 12 14 10 0 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-30   60.00% 10-18   55.56% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 2-10   20.00% 10-12   83.33%
Total 29-58   50.0% 12-28   42.9% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 14 1st-00:55



1st Half Box Score
Northwestern 37

Concordia (NE) 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy 20 5-10 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 10
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 19 4-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 2 12
15 Brennan Reid 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 Manny Hammonds 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Kaleb Booth 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
35 Carter Van Hulzen 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Kasen Bailey 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Isaac Cordes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-27 3-11 4-4 3-10 13 8 7 7 0 3 37
55.6% 27.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brooks Kissinger 19 6-7 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 15
11 Logan Wilson 11 3-3 2-2 1-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 9
4 Zac Kulus 13 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
2 Dane Jacobsen 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
14 Jaxon Stueve 15 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 3 6
3 Jacob Duitsman 9 2-2 1-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Hayden Frank 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
20 Garret Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 18-30 10-18 5-7 4-9 13 4 10 5 0 5 51
60.0% 55.6% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Northwestern 45

Concordia (NE) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy 20 6-8 3-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 4 0 2 1 17
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 19 4-6 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 2 2 5 0 1 11
15 Brennan Reid 18 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-7 8 2 1 0 0 1 7
3 Manny Hammonds 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
4 Kaleb Booth 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 3
35 Carter Van Hulzen 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
10 Kasen Bailey 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Isaac Cordes 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 6-12 7-9 5-15 20 10 10 8 3 5 45
57.1% 50.0% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brooks Kissinger 18 5-9 0-2 4-6 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 14
11 Logan Wilson 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Zac Kulus 11 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 6
2 Dane Jacobsen 17 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 4
14 Jaxon Stueve 17 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
3 Jacob Duitsman 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Hayden Frank 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
20 Garret Johnson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-28 2-10 10-12 4-9 13 8 4 5 0 4 34
39.3% 20.0% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
TURNOVER  by REID,BRENNAN 19:40

19:16 TURNOVER  by JACOBSEN,DANE
TURNOVER  by REID,BRENNAN 18:51

18:50 STEAL  by STUEVE,JAXON
18:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC

-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BROOKS
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY 18:16
REBOUND OFF by LANGSY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 18:11 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --

17:53 MISS 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LOGAN

17:36 MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 17:27

17:25 STEAL  by STUEVE,JAXON
FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN 17:21

17:08 TURNOVER  by WILSON,LOGAN
STEAL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 17:07

17:06 FOUL  by STUEVE,JAXON
GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint) 16:59 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN 16:44

16:44 4-4 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS
16:44 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 16:44
SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN 16:44
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY 16:23 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by BOOTH,KALEB --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by STUEVE,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB 15:35 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,MANNY --
FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN 15:17

15:17 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
15:17 SUB IN by DUITSMAN,JACOB
15:17 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
15:17 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC
15:03 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

STEAL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 15:01
GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint) 14:41 12-4 V 8

14:29 12-7 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRANK,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by JACOBSEN,DANE

GOOD LAYUP by HULZEN,CARTER VAN(in the paint) 14:08 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --

13:58 MISS LAYUP by STUEVE,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MANNY --
MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,HAYDEN
13:40 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DUITSMAN,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by STUEVE,JAXON
MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BROOKS
12:58 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB 12:58
12:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:56 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS
12:56 SUB IN by KULUS,ZAC



12:56 SUB OUT by JACOBSEN,DANE
SUB IN by KORVER,LUKE 12:47
SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC 12:47
SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 12:47
SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB 12:47
TURNOVER  by KORVER,LUKE 12:38
SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN 12:38
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY 12:38

12:14 MISS 3PTR by FRANK,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by LANGSY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint) 11:54 16-13 V 3

11:38 MISS 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --

11:27 FOUL  by KULUS,ZAC
GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 11:25 17-13 V 4
GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 11:25 18-13 V 5

10:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GARRET
10:59 SUB OUT by STUEVE,JAXON
10:56 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANK,HAYDEN
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 10:47

10:46 STEAL  by KULUS,ZAC
10:36 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by KISSINGER,BROOKS

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GARRET
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 10:21 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by CORDES,ISAAC --
FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC 10:15
SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 10:15
SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by JACOBSEN,DANE
10:15 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
10:15 SUB OUT by FRANK,HAYDEN
10:15 SUB OUT by DUITSMAN,JACOB
10:08 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

TURNOVER  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 09:46
09:44 STEAL  by JACOBSEN,DANE

09:41 20-20
GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN 09:22 22-20 V 2
09:02 MISS 3PTR by JACOBSEN,DANE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LOGAN
08:58 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC 08:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:58

08:58 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 08:58
SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB 08:58
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MANNY 08:58
SUB OUT by KORVER,LUKE 08:58
SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC 08:58
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KASEN 08:58
MISS JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LOGAN
08:28 TURNOVER  by STUEVE,JAXON

STEAL  by LANGSY,JALEN 08:26
GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:24 24-23 V 1

08:12 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by JACOBSEN,DANE

MISS JUMPER by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LOGAN

07:54 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC
-- ASSIST  by JACOBSEN,DANE

MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 07:33



-- REBOUND DEF by STUEVE,JAXON
07:11 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STUEVE,JAXON

-- ASSIST  by KULUS,ZAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
SUB IN by KORVER,LUKE 07:08
SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 07:08
TURNOVER  by KORVER,LUKE 06:55

06:54 STEAL  by STUEVE,JAXON
FOUL  by KORVER,LUKE 06:51

06:50 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by STUEVE,JAXON
06:50 MISS FT by STUEVE,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 06:31 26-33 H 7

06:16 SUB IN by DUITSMAN,JACOB
06:16 SUB IN by STUEVE,JAXON
06:16 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GARRET
06:16 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BROOKS
06:07 MISS 3PTR by STUEVE,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by DUITSMAN,JACOB
06:00 MISS 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by KORVER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by KORVER,LUKE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LOGAN
05:25 MISS JUMPER by KULUS,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MANNY --
SUB IN by REID,BRENNAN 05:11
SUB OUT by KORVER,LUKE 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
05:11 SUB IN by KISSINGER,BROOKS
05:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
05:11 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN(in the paint) 05:09 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by BOOTH,KALEB --

04:58 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STUEVE,JAXON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBSEN,DANE
04:25 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STUEVE,JAXON
03:54 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSEN,DANE
03:39 FOUL  by FRANK,HAYDEN
03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC 03:39
SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB 03:39
SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN 03:36
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY 03:36
MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STUEVE,JAXON
03:06 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSEN,DANE

-- ASSIST  by FRANK,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,KASEN 02:32 31-41 H 10
ASSIST  by CORDES,ISAAC --

02:09 MISS 3PTR by JACOBSEN,DANE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUITSMAN,JACOB

02:06 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUITSMAN,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC 02:06

02:06 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by DUITSMAN,JACOB
SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB 02:06
SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
02:06 SUB OUT by DUITSMAN,JACOB



GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,KASEN(in the paint) 01:49 33-44 H 11
01:27 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB 01:16
REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 01:10 35-46 H 11

00:55 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by FRANK,HAYDEN

00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:37 FOUL  by WILSON,LOGAN

GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 00:37 36-49 H 13
GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 00:37 37-49 H 12
SUB IN by KORVER,LUKE 00:37
SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by KULUS,ZAC
00:37 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
00:12 37-51 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,KALEB --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
19:36 MISS 3PTR by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB 19:21 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --

18:54 MISS 3PTR by STUEVE,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --

18:45 FOUL  by JACOBSEN,DANE
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 18:40 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,MANNY --

18:10 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KULUS,ZAC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 17:56

17:55 STEAL  by STUEVE,JAXON
FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY 17:52

17:52 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by STUEVE,JAXON
17:52 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by STUEVE,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN 17:36 45-55 H 10
17:15 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

STEAL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 17:14
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 17:10

16:55 TURNOVER  by KULUS,ZAC
STEAL  by LANGSY,JALEN 16:54
MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 16:47
REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 16:47 47-55 H 8

16:47 FOUL  by STUEVE,JAXON
GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 16:47 48-55 H 7

16:27 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)
16:07 FOUL  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN 16:07 49-57 H 8
GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN 16:07 50-57 H 7

16:07 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
16:07 SUB IN by DUITSMAN,JACOB
16:07 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
16:07 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC
15:45 MISS 3PTR by JACOBSEN,DANE

REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
15:33 FOUL  by FRANK,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 15:25 53-57 H 4
FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN 15:06



14:55 MISS LAYUP by STUEVE,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,HAYDEN

14:51 53-59 H 6 GOOD DUNK by DUITSMAN,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANK,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN 14:37 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --
FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN 14:20

14:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:20 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS
14:20 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC 14:20
SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB 14:20
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBSEN,DANE
13:52 MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
13:40 FOUL  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

GOOD FT by REID,BRENNAN 13:40 57-61 H 4
GOOD FT by REID,BRENNAN 13:40 58-61 H 3

13:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GARRET
13:40 SUB OUT by JACOBSEN,DANE
13:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GARRET

REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STUEVE,JAXON
12:38 58-63 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN 12:11
REBOUND OFF by REID,BRENNAN --
MISS 3PTR by CORDES,ISAAC 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STUEVE,JAXON
11:41 MISS JUMPER by STUEVE,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by CORDES,ISAAC 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BROOKS
11:07 MISS LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY 10:57 61-63 H 2
ASSIST  by CORDES,ISAAC --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:55
SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 10:53
SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN 10:53
SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 10:53
SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC 10:53

10:53 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
10:53 SUB IN by JACOBSEN,DANE
10:53 SUB IN by KULUS,ZAC
10:53 SUB OUT by FRANK,HAYDEN
10:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GARRET
10:53 SUB OUT by STUEVE,JAXON
10:34 MISS JUMPER by JACOBSEN,DANE

BLOCK  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 10:34
-- REBOUND OFF by DUITSMAN,JACOB

10:25 MISS 3PTR by KISSINGER,BROOKS
REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LOGAN
10:06 MISS 3PTR by KULUS,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MANNY --
MISS 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KULUS,ZAC
09:32 61-65 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY 09:32



09:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:31 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 09:31
SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN 09:31
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,KASEN 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by JACOBSEN,DANE
FOUL  by BAILEY,KASEN 09:22

09:09 MISS LAYUP by JACOBSEN,DANE
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 08:58 63-66 H 3
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --

08:29 63-68 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KULUS,ZAC(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HULZEN,CARTER VAN(in the paint) 07:59 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --

07:50 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BROOKS
STEAL  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 07:49
GOOD LAYUP by HULZEN,CARTER VAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:45 67-68 H 1

07:30 67-71 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DUITSMAN,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by KULUS,ZAC

07:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by REID,BRENNAN 07:28
SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB 07:28
SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN 07:28
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by STUEVE,JAXON
07:28 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

TURNOVER  by BOOTH,KALEB 07:19
07:18 STEAL  by KULUS,ZAC
06:58 MISS LAYUP by JACOBSEN,DANE

BLOCK  by LANGSY,JALEN 06:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:49 67-74 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by JACOBSEN,DANE

MISS 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBSEN,DANE

06:03 MISS 3PTR by DUITSMAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,KALEB --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KASEN 05:52
REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,KALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN 05:46 70-74 H 4
ASSIST  by BOOTH,KALEB --

05:16 TURNOVER  by KULUS,ZAC
STEAL  by BOOTH,KALEB 05:15
TURNOVER  by BOOTH,KALEB 05:07
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MANNY 05:07
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KASEN 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by KISSINGER,BROOKS
05:07 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
05:07 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC
05:07 SUB OUT by DUITSMAN,JACOB
04:55 70-76 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBSEN,DANE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BROOKS
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 04:38 72-76 H 4
ASSIST  by REID,BRENNAN --

04:29 72-78 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)
04:15 FOUL  by WILSON,LOGAN
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 04:14 73-78 H 5
MISS FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BROOKS
FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 03:49

03:36 MISS LAYUP by JACOBSEN,DANE



BLOCK  by LANGSY,JALEN 03:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:31 MISS LAYUP by STUEVE,JAXON
REBOUND DEADB by REID,BRENNAN --
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 03:14
FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 03:02

03:02 73-79 H 6 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS
03:02 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB 02:46
REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint) 02:32 75-79 H 4

02:01 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by DUITSMAN,JACOB
01:43 SUB IN by KULUS,ZAC
01:43 SUB OUT by FRANK,HAYDEN
01:43 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
01:23 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BROOKS

STEAL  by REID,BRENNAN 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 01:17 77-79 H 2
ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN --

01:17 FOUL  by JACOBSEN,DANE
GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 01:17 78-79 H 1

00:49 78-81 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BROOKS(in the paint)
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
00:49 SUB OUT by DUITSMAN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LOGAN

FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB 00:25
00:25 78-82 H 4 GOOD FT by KULUS,ZAC
00:25 78-83 H 5 GOOD FT by KULUS,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint) 00:15 80-83 H 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
00:15 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN

FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN 00:10
00:10 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN --
00:10 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
00:10 SUB OUT by FRANK,HAYDEN
00:06 FOUL  by JACOBSEN,DANE

MISS FT by LANGSY,JALEN 00:06
REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --

00:06 SUB IN by DUITSMAN,JACOB
00:06 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN(in the paint) 00:03 82-83 H 1
ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY 00:03
SUB IN by REID,BRENNAN 00:03
SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN 00:03
SUB OUT by BAILEY,KASEN 00:03
SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by FRANK,HAYDEN
00:03 SUB IN by KULUS,ZAC
00:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,LOGAN
00:03 SUB OUT by DUITSMAN,JACOB
00:02 82-84 H 2 GOOD FT by JACOBSEN,DANE



00:02 82-85 H 3 GOOD FT by JACOBSEN,DANE
00:02 SUB IN by WILSON,LOGAN
00:02 SUB OUT by KULUS,ZAC

TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by FRANK,HAYDEN


